© 2013 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com CCT-38S Page 1
CCT-38S\072013\Q3
Series CCT-38S
Multi-Throw DC–12 GHz, SP7T & SP8T
Normally Open Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Form Factor Multi-Throw,

switching time.
With the normally open actuator, all paths are open when the switch is de-energized.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
For additional options, please contact factory.
Actuator Voltage
CCT-38     S     1      8     C    -     T **
Series
Connectors Actuator Type
Options
Number of Positions
* D-Sub Connector may be 9, 15 or 26 pin depending
on number of throws.  (See Connector Pinout page)
CONNECTOR ACTUATOR VOLTAGE NUMBER OF POSITIONS ACTUATOR TYPE OPTIONS
S: SMA FEMALE 1: 28 VDC NORMALLY OPEN 7: SP7T 0: NO INDICATOR CONTACTS T: TTL DRIVERS WITH DIODES
2: 15 VDC NORMALLY OPEN 8: SP8T C: INDICATOR CONTACTS D: COIL TRANSIENT SUPPRESSION DIODES
3: 12 VDC NORMALLY OPEN S: D-SUB CONNECTOR*
4: 24 VDC NORMALLY OPEN TD: DECODERS AND TTL DRIVERS WITH
   DIODES
**SEE PARTS LIST ON PAGE 10-11 M: MOISTURE SEAL
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Frequency DC–6 GHz 6–12 GHz
Insertion Loss, dB,
max. 0.20 0.40
Isolation, dB, min. 70 60
VSWR , max. 1.30:1 1.40:1
CCT-38S Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2013 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
CCT-38S\072013\Q3
Series CCT-38S
Multi-Throw DC–12 GHz, SP7T & SP8T
Normally Open Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
SCHEMATICS AND MECHANICAL OUTLINE
“-S OPTION” 9-PIN, 15-PIN D-SUB OR 26-PIN D-MICRO CONNECTOR (EXAMPLE:  CCT-38S180-S)
© 2013 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com CCT-38S Page 3
CCT-38S\072013\Q3
Series CCT-38S
Multi-Throw DC–12 GHz, SP7T & SP8T
Normally Open Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
1
6
9-PIN D-SUB CONNECTOR
26-PIN D-SUB CONNECTOR
15-PIN D-SUB CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR PINOUT FOR NORMALLY OPEN SP7T MULTI-THROW SWITCHES
EXAMPLE CCT-38S170-S CCT-38S17C-S CCT-38S170-TS CCT-38S17C-TS CCT-38S170-TDS CCT-38S17C-TDS
INDICATOR YES YES YES
TTL YES YES
DECODERS & TTL YES YES
PIN NO. 9-PIN 26-PIN 9-PIN 26-PIN 9-PIN 15-PIN
1 PORT 1 PORT 1 TTL 1 TTL 1 LOGIC 1 LOGIC 1
2 PORT 2 PORT 2 TTL 2 TTL 2 LOGIC 2 LOGIC 2
3 PORT 3 PORT 3 TTL 3 TTL 3 LOGIC 3 LOGIC 3
4 PORT 4 PORT 4 TTL 4 TTL 4
5 PORT 5 PORT 5 TTL 5 TTL 5 Common Common
6 PORT 6 PORT 6 TTL 6 TTL 6 Vsw Vsw
7 PORT 7 PORT 7 TTL 7 TTL 7 D Indicator (com)
8 COMMON E Indicator
9 Common Common VSW COMMON F Indicator
10 VSW G Indicator
11 H Indicator
12 K Indicator
13 L Indicator
14 M INDICATOR
15
16 D Indicator (com) D Indicator (com)
17 E Indicator E Indicator
18 F Indicator F Indicator
19 G Indicator G Indicator
20 H Indicator H Indicator
21 K Indicator K Indicator
22 L Indicator L Indicator
23 M Indicator M Indicator